
E
N

V
I
R

O
N

M
E
N

T
A

L
 C

O
N

S
E
Q

U
E
N

C
E
S

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!(
!?

!(

!(

!(

!(

(!"
!(!?

!(

!(

!?

!(

!(

!(

!?

!?

!?!?

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!?

!(

!(

#*#*

!(

!(

!(

!?

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!?

!(

#*

!?
!?

!?(!"#*
!?!?!?

!(
!?

!?
!?!?!?

!(!?!(

!(

!?

(!"

!?

!(

!?

!?!?
!?

!?

!(!?

!(

#*!?

!?!?!(

!?
#*

!?
!?

#*#*

!(

!(

!?

!(

!?

!?!?
!?

(!"

!(

!(!(

!(

!((!"

!?

!?

!?!(

!(

(!"

!?!?

!(

#*

!?

!(!(

!(!(

!?

(!"!(!(

#*

!?

!?

!?

!(

!?
!(

(!"

(!"!?!?

!(!(

"!?!?

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!?

#*(!"!?
#*

!(

!(

(!"#*#*
!(

!?

!(

!(

#*

#*
!?
!(

!?

!(

!?

!?

!?

!(

(!"

!(

!?

!(

(!"

!(
!(
(!"

!?

!(

!(

!(
#*

#*

!?

!(

!(

#*
!(

!(

!(

!?

!(!(
!(

!(

!(

(!"!?
!?
!?(!"

!?

!?!?

!(

#*

(!"(!"

!(

!(

!(

!("

(!"

#*#*!(
!(

!(

!(!((!"

!(
!?

!(

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

5-4
5-8
5-6

4-25, 4-26, 4-32,
4-33, 5-1, 5-2, 5-3

5-2

5-9, 5-10

4-5
4-7

4-9

4-4

4-3

4-1
4-0

2-0

1-5
1-4

4-2

4-17

4-16

4-29

4-15 4-14

4-18, 4-20, 4-21,
4-23, 4-24

5-13

5-19
5-16
5-20

5-17

5-14

4-10

4-1A

3-33

3-32

1-0, 1-1, 1-1A,
1-1B, 1-2, 1-3

12-6
12-8

8-15
8-14

10-1
10-3

8-18

10-2

12-5

10-5 10-4

12-4

10-6

10-9

10-7

10-8

11-1

12-1

11-2

12-2, 12-3, 12-3C

11-6

3-34

4-11

11-5

11-7

11-3

4-11B

4-11A

7-14B

10-9A

10-17

10-7A

10-21

10-18 10-19

10-10
10-12

10-20

12-3A

10-16

11-2A

9-1 (8-19)

4-284-27
4-30

5-7
5-12

10-11

11-4

12-7

Inset C

Inset B

Inset A

REGION 1
REGION 2

REGION 2
REGION 3

REGION 3
REGION 4

REGION 4
REGION 5

PS 9

PS 5 (Relief)

PS 2 (Standby)

PS 1

Valdez Marine
Terminal

PS 12

PS 10 (Stand-by)

PS 8 (Standby)

PS 7

PS 6 (Standby)

PS 4

PS 3

PS 11 (Never built)

Tok

Ruby

Healy

Ferry

Kenai

Eagle

Slana

Minto

Tyonek
Beluga

Palmer

Alpine

Tetlin

Valdez

Paxson

Gakona

Tanana

Nenana

Hughes Circle

Beaver

Sunrise
Nikiski

Tanaina

Susitna
Houston

Nuiqsut

Chicken

Tonsina

Tolsona

Gulkana

Cordova

Chisana

Wiseman

Venetie

Central

Evansville/Bettles

Cantwell

Anderson

SterlingRidgeway Primrose

Skwentna
Fishhook

Kaktovik

Northway

Dot Lake

Whittier

Tatitlek

Nelchina

McCarthy

Coldfoot

Anchorage

Salamatof

Tanacross

Big Delta

Allakaket

Moose Pass

Knik River

Chickaloon

Healy Lake

Fort Yukon

Crown Point

Petersville

Prudhoe Bay

Chistochina

Chalkyitsik

Birch Creek

Lime Village

Glacier View
Willow
Creek

McKinley Park

Eagle Village

Mentasta Lake

Anaktuvuk Pass

Point MacKenzie

Stevens
Village

Manley
Hot Springs

Glennallen

Fairbanks
 

Yukon R

Colville River

Kusk
okw

im
 Rive

r

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

Tanana R

Sagavanirktok R

D
elta R

Tanana R

C
opper R

 

GL ENN HW Y

DENA LI  H WY

STEESE EX W
Y

TA
Y

LO
R

 H
W

Y

AL ASKA HWY

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TO

K CUT -O
FF

DALTON HWY

RICHARDSON HWY

PARKS
 H

W
Y

Beaufort Sea

Prince
William
Sound

")

")

!(

#*

!(!(

!(!(

!?

(!"
!(!(

#*

!?!(

(!"

!(
!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!?

#*
(!"

!?

#*!(

(!"#*
#*

!(

!(

#*

#*

!?

!(

!?

!?

!(

(!"

!(

!?

3-8

3-5

3-6

3-7
3-9
3-4

3-2

3-3

2-6
2-5

2-3

2-8 2-7

2-12-2

3-18

3-13

3-19

3-21

3-17

3-26
3-25

3-27

3-16

3-24

3-12

3-14, 3-15, 3-15A

3-22

3-31

3-29

3-23

3-3A

2-6A

2-2A

2-4A

3-30

3-28

3-20

3-11

PS 4

PS 3

")

")

!

!

!(

!?

!?

!?

!?!(

!?
!(

!?
!?

!?

!?

!?

!?

!((!"
!?!?

"!?
!?

!(

!?

(!"

!?
!(

#*

#*

!?

#*

!(

6-2

6-4

6-6

7-4

5-22

5-24
5-15

5-29

5-25

6-12

6-11B, 6-15, 6-16 6-23
6-24

6-25

6-27
6-29

6-30

6-26

6-34

6-37
6-38

6-35

6-11C

6-11A

6-26A

6-31A

5-26

6-13 6-19

PS 7

PS 6 (Standby)

Yukon R

Rampart

Livengood

 

 

 

ELL
IO

TT
  H

W

Y

 

")

")

! !

!

!

!(

!(

!(

!?

#*

!?

!?

!?(!"#*

!?!?!?

!(

!?

!?

!?
!?!?

!(!?
!(

!(

!?

(!"

!?

!(

!?

!?!?

!?

!?

!(
!?

!(

#*
!?

!?
!?

!(

!?

#*

!?

!?

#*
#*

!(

!(

!(

!?

!?

")

7-7

7-4

7-9
7-5

7-8

8-1

8-5

8-2

8-3

8-6
8-7 8-9

8-8

6-35

7-10
7-12

7-13
7-16

7-18

7-34

7-25

7-21

7-23
7-22

7-27

7-33

7-37

7-36
7-39

7-42

8-7A

8-13

8-12

8

7-14A
7-27A

7-3
7-6

7-11
7-17

7-31

7-33A

7-32

7-38

7-40
7-41

8-4
8-6A

PS 7

PS 8 (Standby)

VanHorn Shop

Fort Wainwright

RICHARDSON  HW Y

ST
EESE EXWY

PARKS HWY

Fox

Ester Fairbanks
QR650

Tanana R

Inset A

Inset B

Inset C

REGION 1

REGION 2
REGION 3

REGION 3
REGION 4

025

0 10 mi

0 10 km

0 10 mi

0 10 km

C
AN

AD
A

0 30 mi

0 40 km

0 50 mi

0 50 km

") Primary personnel and equipment deployment site
Oil Spill Contingency Plan Sites

!? Planned response site with helicopter landing location
" Equipment storage container
#* Culvert and sandbags for deep and narrow streams
!( Prestaged portable anchor for streams with varying channels
(!" Portable anchor/equipment storage container

First Priority Management Issue
Fish

Fish and raptors

Fish and waterfowl

Fish, raptors, and waterfowl

4
.1

-3
1

FIGURE 4.1-9  TAPS Oil Spill Contingency Resources


